40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Distillers Company (Netherlands) B.V.		107/01/1998	Private Company with Limited Liability: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indivined B.V.	
Street Address:	Kabelweg 37	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1406998	SAFARI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 739-5093

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: K. Altoff C/O Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

046411-0183-0172

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: K. Altoff C/O Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP
Total Attachments: 6 source=Frans Verbunt 1#page1.tif source=Frans Verbunt 2#page1.tif source=Frans Verbunt 3#page1.tif source=Frans Verbunt 4#page1.tif source=Frans Verbunt 5#page1.tif source=Frans Verbunt 6#page1.tif	



I, JAMES KERR MILLIGAN, Notary Public of the City of London, England, by Royal Authority duly admitted and sworn, practising in the said City,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST:

THAT I am fully conversant with the Dutch language and with the laws and constitutions of The Netherlands and with Dutch legal practice in connection with establishment and management of Dutch corporations and have for upwards of fifteen years been involved in such work which has formed a significant part of my practice.

AND THAT I have caused an inspection to be made of the files relating to the companies hereinafter named contained in the Commercial Registers variously kept at the Chambers of Commerce and Industry of Amsterdam and Midden-Brabant, The Netherlands, on the basis of which I confirm as follows:

- 1. The Company styled "DIAGEO BRANDS B.V." is a private company with limited liability, duly incorporated, registered in the Commercial Register of Amsterdam under number 34138436 and currently existing in accordance with the laws of The Netherlands, having its Registered Office at Molenwerf 10 12, 1014BG Amsterdam, The Netherlands;
- 2. The Company styled "GUINNESS UNITED DISTILLERS & VINTNERS AMSTERDAM B.V." was previously a private limited company, duly incorporated, registered in the Commercial Register of Amsterdam under number 33175486 and existing in accordance with the laws of The Netherlands, likewise with registered address at Molenwerf 10 12, 1014BG Amsterdam, The Netherlands. This company ceased to exist when it was deleted from the said Commercial Register on 28th January 2004 following a merger with the aforementioned DIAGEO BRANDS B.V.
- 3. The Company styled "THE DISTILLERS COMPANY (NETHERLANDS) B.V." was previously a private company with limited liability, duly incorporated and registered in the Commercial Register of Midden-Brabant under number 18028724 in accordance with the laws of The Netherlands, with its Registered Office at van Vollenhovenstraat 247, 5012AC Tilburg, The Netherlands. This company ceased to exist when it was deleted from the said Commercial Register with effect from 1st July 1998 following its merger with the aforementioned GUINNESS UNITED DISTILLERS & VINTNERS AMSTERDAM B.V. At the time of such GUINNESS UNITED DISTILLERS & VINTNERS AMSTERDAM B.V. was registered under its previous name of INDIVINED B.V.
- 4. The Company styled "FRANS VERBUNT & CO. B.V." was previously a private company with limited liability, duly incorporated and registered in the Commercial Register of Midden-Brabant under number 18028806 in accordance with the laws of The Netherlands, likewise with its Registered Office at van Vollenhovenstraat 247, 5012AC Tilburg, The Netherlands. This company ceased to exist when it was deleted from the said Commercial Register with effect from 25th June 1998 following its

Telephone:+44 (0)20 7208 2900



TOP I ININA

merger with the aforementioned THE DISTILLERS COMPANY (NETHERLANDS) B.V.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT the hereunto annexed documents in the Dutch language are true and faithful copies of two Registrar's Certificate, obtained at my request, duly issued by the Commercial Registry attached to the Chamber of Commerce and Industry of Midden-Brabant, The Netherlands and both dated 31st March 2004, in which the particulars relating to the corporate mergers mentioned at the items numbered 3. and 4. above are officially confirmed.

AND THAT the documents in the English language likewise annexed hereto are true and faithful translations, made by me, the undersigned Notary Public, of the respective Registrar's Certificates in the Dutch language.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Seal of Office in the City of London, aforesaid, this thirtieth day of April Two thousand and four.

JAMES KERR MILLIGAN
Notary Public of London, England





35 Ficcadilly London WIJ OLJ
Telephone:+44 (0)20 7208 2900 Facsimile: +44 (0)20 7208 0066 DX No. 48521 Piccadilly 2



Nauta Dutilh Mevrouw N. Voorwinden Bowman House 29 WILSON STREET LONDON EC2M 2SJ United Kingdom

► **POSTADRES**POSTBUS 90154, 5000 LG TILBURG

T (**013) 594 41 22** F (013) 468 62 15

WU040139B_RKU

ONDERWERP

Verklaring fusie

000 to 100 to 10

31 maart 2004

VERKLARING

De Kamer van Koophandel en Fabrieken Midden-Brabant verklaart hiermee dat op 30 juni 1998 in het handelsregister is ingeschreven de fusie tussen:

- 1. The Distillers Company (Netherlands) B.V., inschrijfnummer 18028724, de verkrijgende rechtspersoon, en
- 2. Frans Verbunt & Co. B.V., inschrijfnummer 18028806, de verdwijnende rechtspersoon.

De fusieakte is verleden op 24 juni 1998. Met ingang van 25 juni 1998 is de registratie van de vennootschap Frans Verbunt & Co. B.V. beëindigd in verband met het verdwijnen van de vennootschap als gevolg van de fusie.

Met vriendelijke groet

R.A. Kusters Wetsuitvoering

(Translated from the Dutch)

(Emblem: Chamber of Commerce of Midden-Brabant)

Nauta Dutilh

For the attention of: Miss N Voorwinden

Bowman House, 29 Wilson Street London EC2M 2SJ UNITED KINGDOM

> Postal Address PO Box 90154, 5000 LG TILBURG Tel: (013) 594 41 22 Fax: (013) 468 62 15

REFERENCE WU040140B_RKU DIRECT DIAL NO.

DATE

(013) 594 45 90

31 March 2004

SUBJECT-MATTER Certificate re: Merger

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE

The Chamber of Commerce and Industry of Midden-Brabant hereby certifies that on 7th July 1998 a merger was recorded in the Commercial Register between:

- 1. Indivined B.V., Registered under no. 33175486, the acquiring legal entity, and
- 2. The Distillers Company (Netherlands) B.V., Registered under no. 18028724, the non-surviving legal entity.

The deed of merger was executed on 30th June 1998. As from 1st July 1998 the registration of the company The Distillers Company (Netherlands) B.V. was terminated in connection with the extinction of the legal entity as a consequence of merger.

Yours faithfully

(signature) R.A. Kusters Legal Administration

TILBURG OFFICE: REITSEPLEIN 1 PO BOX 90154 5000 LG TILBURG REGIONAL OFFICE OF WAALWIJK; WILHELMINASTRAAT 79 T (013) 594 41 22 F (013) 468 62 15

BANK: 45 50 45 402 INTERNET: <u>WWW.KVK.NI.</u> GIRO ACCOUNT 1068374 E-MAIL: INFO@TILBURG.KVK.NL INTERNET: WWW.TILBURG.KVK.NL E-MAIL: INFO@TILBURG.KVK.NL

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY OF MIDDEN-BRABANT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY OF MIDDEN-BRABANT

(Translated from the Dutch)

(Emblem: Chamber of Commerce of Midden-Brabant)

Nauta Dutilh For the attention of: Miss N Voorwinden Bowman House, 29 Wilson Street London EC2M 2SJ UNITED KINGDOM

> Postal Address PO Box 90154, 5000 LG TILBURG Tel: (013) 594 41 22 Fax: (013) 468 62 15

REFERENCE WU040139B_RKU DIRECT DIAL NO. (013) 594 45 90

DATE 31/3/2004

SUBJECT-MATTER Certificate re: Merger

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE

The Chamber of Commerce and Industry of Midden-Brabant hereby certifies that on 30th June 1998 a merger was recorded in the Commercial Register between:

- 1. The Distillers Company (Netherlands) B.V., registered under No. 18028724, the acquiring legal entity and
- 2. Frans Verbunt & Co. B.V., registered under No. 18028806, the nonsurviving legal entity

The deed of merger was executed on 24th June 1998. As from 25th June 1998 the registration of the company Frans Verbunt & Co. B.V. was terminated in connection with the extinction of the legal entity as a consequence of merger.

Yours faithfully

(signature) R.A. Kusters Legal Administration

TILBURG OFFICE; REITSEPLEIN 1 PO BOX 90154 5000 LG TILBURG REGIONAL OFFICE OF WAALWIJK: WILHELMINASTRAAT 79 GIRO ACCOUNT 1068374 T (013) 594 41 22 F (013) 468 62 15

BANK: 45 50 45 402 INTERNET: WWW.KVK.NL E-MAIL: INFO@TILBURG.KVK.NL INTERNET: WWW.TILBURG.KVK.NL E-MAIL: INFO@TILBURG.KVK.NL

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY OF MIDDEN-BRABANT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY OF MIDDEN-BRABANT

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 05/06/2004